504046615 10/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4093276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOEMA, INC.	09/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUADA TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	2591 DALLAS PARKWAY, STE 300,PMB #846	
City:	FRISCO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7231379
Patent Number:	7257574
Patent Number:	7260567
Patent Number:	7370056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: thalfon@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: GUADA TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Address Line 1: 2591 DALLAS PARKWAY, STE 300,PMB #846

Address Line 4: FRISCO, TEXAS 75034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIFFANY HALFON	
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffany Halfon/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Exhibit A - Fully executed#page1.tif source=Exhibit A - Fully executed#page2.tif source=Exhibit A - Fully executed#page3.tif

PATENT 504046615 REEL: 039995 FRAME: 0676

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Noema, Inc., a New York corporation located at 200 East 69th Street #24B, New York, NY 10021 ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto Guada Technologies LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having an address at 2591 Dallas Parkway, Suite 300, PMB #846, Frisco, Texas 75034, ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents" or "Patent"):

Patent(s) or Application No(s).	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent(s) and First Named Inventor
7,231,379	US	11/19/2002	Navigation in a hierarchical structured transaction processing system Prashant Parikh
7,257,574	US	09/14/2004	Navigational learning in a structured transaction processing system Prashant Parikh
7,260,567	US	03/11/2004	Navigation in a hierarchical structured transaction processing system Prashant Parikh
7,370,056	US	03/11/2004	Navigation in a hierarchical structured transaction processing system Prashant Parikh

- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which the Patent directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which the Patent directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that directly or indirectly incorporate by reference, or were incorporated by reference into, the Patent;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);

PATENT REEL: 039995 FRAME: 0677

Exhibit A

- (d) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c) and all other rights arising out of such inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries;
- (e) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (d), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (f) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (e), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - (i) past, present, and future damages,
 - (ii) injunctive relief, and
 - (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, present, and future infringement; and
 - (g) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patent and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f).

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:

- (1) Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required to enter into the Letter Agreement and to carry out its obligations hereunder, including the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee; and
- (2) Assignor owns, and by this document assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest to sue for infringement of the Patent Rights. Assignor has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent Rights as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction. The Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests or other encumbrances, and restrictions. There are no actions, suits, investigations, claims or proceedings threatened, pending or in progress relating in any way to the Patent Rights. There are no existing contracts, agreements, options, commitments, proposals, bids, offers, or rights with, to, or in any person to acquire any of the Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 039995 FRAME: 0678

Exhibit A

RECORDED: 10/12/2016

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR: Noema, Inc.

By: Park |
Name: PRASHANT PARKH

Title: CFO

Date: 9/19/2016

ASSIGNEE: Guada Technologies LLC

By: Though White

Name: Trany Hardy

Title: Management with the park of the par

PATENT REEL: 039995 FRAME: 0679